	Gra	ant and C	oope	erative	e Agre	ement			CHOOSE ONE:    X   COOPERATIVE   AGREEMENT   GRANT			
CHOOSE ONE:	FDI	UCATION	FACILIT	IES	X RESEAR	СН	SDCR		TRAINING			
			<del></del>					•				
1. GRANT/COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NUMBER         2. SUPPLINRC-04-08-144           NRC-04-08-144         M0011					MENT NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 04/23/2014				4. COMPLETION DATE			
5. ISSUED TO NAME/ADDRESS OF I UNIVERSITY OF NA BERKELEY CA 94	CALIFOR		ty, State, Zip)		iling Address:	U.S. NRC - Acquisitio Mail Stop: Washington	n Managem 3WFN-05-	C64MP	ision			
7. TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NO. (TIN)					9. PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR/ORGANIZATION'S PROJECT OR PROGRAM MGR. (Name & Phone)							
8. COMMERCIAL & GOVERNMENT ENTITY (CAGE) NO.					Professor Stephen Mahin, Peer Director mahin@berkeley.edu; pgates@berkeley.edu							
10. RESEARCH, PROJECT NEXT GENERATION			FOR CENI	RAL AND	EASTERN U	S (NGA-EAS	T)					
11. PURPOSE See Schedule					·							
12. PERIOD OF PERFOR	RMANCE (A	pproximately)										
10/01/2008 thro	ough 09	/30/2015						_				
13A.		AWARD HIS	TORY		13B.			FUNDI	NG HISTORY			
PREVIOUS				500,000.00				\$1,500,000.00				
THIS ACTION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	300,000.00	THIS ACTION		<b>_</b>		\$300,000.00			
CASH SHARE				\$0.00	<u> </u>	TOTAL			\$1,800,000.00			
NON-CASH SHARE		·		\$0.00 \$0.00			<del>                                     </del>					
	OTAL		C1	800,000.00			<del>-   </del>					
14. ACCOUNTING AND		ATION DATA	Ф1,	800,000.00	<u> </u>							
2014-X0200-FEE			-161-K66	81-4110								
PURCHASE REQUEST N	PURCHASE REQUEST NO.		JOB ORDER NO.		AN	AMOUNT		STATUS				
RES-14-0203												
45 POINTS OF CONTA	CT.	J					<u></u>					
15. POINTS OF CONTA	<u> </u>	NAME		MAIL STO	)B TE	LEDHONE	<del> </del>	E MAI	U ADDDECC			
TECHNICAL OFFICER		NAME		WALLOT	<del>"</del>	LEPHONE	<del>                                     </del>	E-IVIA	LADDRESS			
NEGOTIATOR				-								
ADMINISTRATOR	M'LI	TA R. CARR			301-2	87-0909	MLita.Ca	rr@nrc.	gov			
PAYMENTS												
16. THIS AWARD IS MAI	DE UNDER	THE AUTHORITY OF :				_						
Pursuant to Se	ection	31b and 141b	of the	Atomic E	nergy Act	of 1953,	as amende	d				
17. APPLICABLE STATE	MENT(S), I	F CHECKED:			18. APPLICA	ABLE ENCLOSU	RE(S), IF CHEC	KED:				
X NO CHANGE IS MADE TO EXISTING PROVISIONS					☐ PR	PROVISIONS SPECIAL CONDITIONS						
FDP TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND THE AGENCY-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO THIS GRANT				;	RE	REQUIRED PUBLICATIONS AND REPORTS						
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA						COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT RECIPIENT						
CONTRACTING/GRANT	OFFICER	·	l n	ATE	ALITHODIZ	ED REPRESENTA	ATIVE		DATE			
ERIKA EAM	J. I IOLIK	Erika Eam		4/23/2014	, to moriz	LO NEI NEOEMI/			, bale			



## **Grant and Cooperative Agreement**

ITÉM NO. (A)		QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	ESTIMATED COST		
	ITEM OR SERVICE (Include Specifications and Special Instructions) (B)			UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)	
(-7	CFDA Number: 77.006					
	NRC-04-08-144	1				
	The purpose of this modification is to extend the					
	period of performance until September 30, 2015					
	and increase the ceiling by \$300,000.00					
	As a result of this modification:					
	Total obligated amount for this modification:					
	\$300,000.00					
	Total ceiling amount changed from \$1,500,000.00					
	to \$1,800,000.00					
	Period of Performance changed to					
	October 1, 2008 - September 30, 2015.					
	All other terms and conditions remain the same.					
	Delivery Location Code: NRCHQ					
	US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION-					
	MAIL PROCESSING CENTER					
	4930 BOILING BROOK PARKWAY					
	ROCKVILLE MD 20852 USA					
	Payment:					
	ASAP GRANT FUNDS REIMBURSEMENT SYS					
	US TREASURY					
	Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 09/30/2015					
				·	•	
				·		